

Before The JMFC Indapur
At Indapur Pune

Exh.17

PWDVA NO 14
2026

Taslim Juned Sayyad
and Ors

Petitioner/
Applicant

v/s

Juned Wazir Sayyad
and Ors

Respondent

ORDER
O. S. to say,

J.M.F.C., Indapur.
13/07/2026

An application on
behalf of the Applicant
Seeking directions to
the Resp to disclose
their financial details.

Most Respectfully Sheweth

1) That the above matter is
Pending for hearing on the
Applicant's application for
interim maintaince.

2) That the Hon'ble Supreme
Court in Ramesh v/s Ncha
C20212 SCC 324 has held